ALLEGANY

INSURANCE GROUP

ALLEGANY CO-OP INSURANCE COMPANY
CONEMAUGH VALLEY MUTUAL INSURANCE CO.
UNITED FRONTIER MUTUALINSURANCE CO.

HOLIDAY SCHEDULE
2025

Allegany Insurance Group will observe and be closed for the following holidays in
the calendar year 2025:

New Year’s Day Wednesday  1/01/25
Martin Luther King Jr. Day Monday 1/20/25
Presidents’ Day Monday 2/17/25
Good Friday Friday 4/18/25
Memorial Day Monday 5/26/25
Juneteenth Thursday 6/19/25
Independence Day Friday 7/04/25
Labor Day Monday 9/01/25
Columbus Day Monday 10/13/25
Veterans Day Tuesday 11/11/25
Thanksgiving Holiday Thu & Fri 11/27 & 11/28/25
Christmas Eve — 2:00 pm Close Wednesday 12/24/25
Christmas Holiday Thu & Fri 12/25 & 12/26/25
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